Alabama HIV/AIDS Prevention Council

Division of HIV/AIDS Prevention and Control Alabama Department of Public Health

Council Mission: The mission of the Alabama HIV/AIDS Prevention Council is to develop a Comprehensive HIV Prevention Plan for the State of Alabama

Council Vision: The Alabama HIV/AIDS Prevention Council (the CPG) embraces the "HIV Prevention Community Planning" concept, to create an environment free from risk of HIV infection in every community through active grassroots participation.

Council representatives are committed to:

- Preventing the transmission of HIV disease.
- Fostering leadership in communities.
- Increasing capacity building at all levels of the community.
- Coordinating resources to eliminate duplication of programs/services.
- Ensuring collaborative partnerships in prevention program development activities.
- Assuring the principles of representation, inclusion and parity are met.
- Involvement of prevention specialist, the infected, affected and concerned communities.
- Determining priority needs/strategies which are culturally relevant.